

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 11050-11054/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2007 in CRP No. 304,  
305,307-308/2007 and order dated 15.3.2007 in CRP NO. 541 of 2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S.GEM BUILDERS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.KRISHNA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1-5 ( c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 18/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.  
Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay  
as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the  
impugned judgment passed by the High Court.

(Pardeep Kumar) Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 9159/2007.  
Court Master (Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master