

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21415-21419/2008

M/S.GEM BUILDERS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.KRISHNA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

Date: 17/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Ld. counsel for the petitioners submitted that the respondents herein are represented by a counsel in connected SLPs. Petitioners to take necessary steps to complete the service within four weeks. List again on 27.1.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk