

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9159/2007

P.BHASKAR RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. KRISHNA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and directions)

Date : 26/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Suman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite many reminders service report not yet received.
As directed earlier by the Registrar's Court on 10.10.2014
the concerned District Court may be asked to submit report
as to why notices are not being served or report submitted
till date.

List again on 20.1.2015.

(DR. K.ARUL)
Registrar