

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
/2007

No(s). 9159

P.BHASKAR RAO  
itioner(s)

Petit

VERSUS

D. KRISHNA RAO & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and  
directions)

Date : 20/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Nishtha Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In respect of registry's notice for alternativ  
e arrangement on the demise of the petitioners' counsel, it  
has been reported that the sole petitioner got died  
on 11.9.2011.

Registry to issue letter upon the Ld. Counsel appearing  
for the respondent to provide the names and addresses of the  
legal representatives of deceased sole petitioner,  
if available within two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2015.01.27  
10:41:23 IST  
Reason:

List again on 25.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar