

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 2/2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 9159/2007(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/02/2007
in RP No. 310/2007 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

P.BHASKAR RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. KRISHNA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 10/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAn application is filed seeking deletion of name of
Respondent No. 3 from the array of the parties. There is no
opposition.Let the name of Respondent No. 3 be deleted and cause
title be amended as per Rule.Signature Not Verified (JYOTI GUPTA)
Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa

(INDU BALA KAPUR)

SR. PA

COURT MASTER

Date: 2015.04.15
17:19:09 IST
Reason: