

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9159/2007

P.BHASKAR RAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. KRISHNA RAO & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 13/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Name and address of legal representatives of deceased
petitioner have been provided to the respondent. Appropriate
steps be taken to substitute on record.

The name of respondent no.3 stands deleted vide order of
the Hon'ble Court dt.10.4.2015.

List again on 10.8.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.05.18

10:51:38 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Registrar