

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 9159/2007

P.BHASKAR RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. KRISHNA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Tanvir Nayar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order, correct address of the legal heirs of the deceased petitioner has not been furnished. At this stage, the ld. counsel for the respondent submits that they do not have any instructions/information regarding the legal heirs of the deceased petitioner. Viewed thus, the ld. Counsel who is representing the petitioner is at liberty, as last opportunity, to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner within four weeks time.

In default registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate
Signature Not Verified

orders.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.08.13

11:24:43 IST

Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar